WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1974

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 482

(By Mr. M. Graw)

In Effect Ainty Dup From Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE EDGAR F. HEISKELL III SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 3-18-74

4 63

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 482

(By Mr. McGraw)

[Passed March 9, 1974; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-aa, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to term of the circuit court of Wyoming county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one-aa, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS; CIRCUIT, CRIMINAL AND INTERMEDIATE JUDGES.

§51-2-1aa. Twenty-seventh circuit.

- 1 For the county of Wyoming on the first Monday in
- 2 February, the first Monday in May, and the first Monday
- 3 in October.

Governor

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

H. Darrel Darty
Chairman Senate Committee
Oloreme C. Churchen
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
HawanWaasan Clerk of the Senate
(ABlankenship)
Clerk of the House of Delegates
2h T. Brotherton.
President of the Senate
Sewis & M. Manus
Speaker House of Delegaties
The within Approved this the 18th
day of Oharch , 1974.
auha Chane for

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date 3/13/74

Time 2:20 p.m.